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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (BS-17) IN THE LOCAL

GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/30902207 JAMSHAID ULLAH SHEIKHUPURA
SAIF ULLAH
2/30901659 FAISAL ABBAS JHANG

MUSHTAQ AHMED

3/30903665 SANA SALEEM LAHORE
SALEEM AKHTAR

4/30902874 SYED AHSAN ABDULLAH PAKPATTAN
SYED ZAKIR HUSSAIN

5/30903228 SHAHZAD BASHIR VEHARI
BASHIR AHMAD

6/30905146 JAHAN ZEB RANJHA SARGODHA
ALLAH YAR
7/30901965 MUHAMMAD NADEEM D.G. KHAN

MUHAMMAD JAMAL

8/30904576 ANUM CHAUDHARY SAHIWAL
FAQIR HUSSAIN CHAUDHARY

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

11/30900497 SHAHZIA MUMTAZ RAWALPINDI
KHUDA BAKHSH

12/30901467 SYEDA TASHAN FATIMA LAHORE
SYED NADEEM AFZAL

13/30903524 SARA MOHSIN LAHORE
MIAN MOHSIN RASHID
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29 Posts of Assistant Director (BS-17)

in the Local Government & Community Development Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

16/30903419

18/30902843

19/30903513

20/30903399

21/30901934

22/30906192

24/30902425

27/30903487

28/30903118

29/30903103

30/30900097

31/30903550

35/30903254

36/30905057

37/30905550

38/30901538

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SHUMAILA NAZ
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

AFSA BANO
LIAQAT ALI

MARYAM
AKHTAR MEHMOOD

SEHAR SARFRAZ
SARFRAZ AHMED

SADIA JAFAR
JAFAR HUSSAIN

SADAF ZAMAN
MUHAMMAD ZAMAN SABIR

MAHUM 1JAZ
1JAZ AHMED

MUSARAT BIBI
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

NADIA FATIMA
SIKANDER HAYAT

SEMAB RIAZ
MUHAMMAD RIAZ

IRAM ZAIN
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

HALEEMA SADIA
ABDUL GHAFOOR

ARFA KOMAL
FAZAL MAHMOOD UL HASSAN

NAZIA GHULAM MUHAIUDDIN
GHULAM MUHAIUDDIN

MARYAM MAJEED
ABDUL MAJEED

NUKHBA SIBGHATULLAH
SIBGHATULLAH

DOMICILE

FAISALABAD

LAYYAH

JEHLUM

FAISALABAD

VEHARI

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAYYAH

CHINIOT

M.B.DIN

LAHORE

VEHARI

GUJRANWALA

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA
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29 Posts of Assistant Director (BS-17)
in the Local Government & Community Development Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

91/30902889 AHBAN AASI GUJRANWALA
VICTOR AASI
Note:- One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due

to non-availability of candidate.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 29-12-2020
CASE NO. 60-RG-2020
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