

### **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (BS-17) IN THE LOCAL</u>

<u>GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/30902207	JAMSHAID ULLAH SAIF ULLAH	SHEIKHUPURA
2/30901659	FAISAL ABBAS MUSHTAQ AHMED	JHANG
3/30903665	SANA SALEEM SALEEM AKHTAR	LAHORE
4/30902874	SYED AHSAN ABDULLAH SYED ZAKIR HUSSAIN	PAKPATTAN
5/30903228	SHAHZAD BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	VEHARI
6/30905146	JAHAN ZEB RANJHA ALLAH YAR	SARGODHA
7/30901965	MUHAMMAD NADEEM MUHAMMAD JAMAL	D.G. KHAN
8/30904576	ANUM CHAUDHARY FAQIR HUSSAIN CHAUDHARY	SAHIWAL
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
11/30900497	SHAHZIA MUMTAZ KHUDA BAKHSH	RAWALPINDI
12/30901467	SYEDA TASHAN FATIMA SYED NADEEM AFZAL	LAHORE
13/30903524	SARA MOHSIN MIAN MOHSIN RASHID	LAHORE

## From Pre-page

## 29 Posts of Assistant Director (BS-17) in the Local Government & Community Development Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
16/30903419	SHUMAILA NAZ MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	FAISALABAD
18/30902843	AFSA BANO LIAQAT ALI	LAYYAH
19/30903513	MARYAM AKHTAR MEHMOOD	JEHLUM
20/30903399	SEHAR SARFRAZ SARFRAZ AHMED	FAISALABAD
21/30901934	SADIA JAFAR JAFAR HUSSAIN	VEHARI
22/30906192	SADAF ZAMAN MUHAMMAD ZAMAN SABIR	SHEIKHUPURA
24/30902425	MAHUM IJAZ IJAZ AHMED	LAHORE
27/30903487	MUSARAT BIBI MUHAMMAD IQBAL	LAYYAH
28/30903118	NADIA FATIMA SIKANDER HAYAT	CHINIOT
29/30903103	SEMAB RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ	M.B.DIN
30/30900097	IRAM ZAIN MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE
31/30903550	HALEEMA SADIA ABDUL GHAFOOR	VEHARI
35/30903254	ARFA KOMAL FAZAL MAHMOOD UL HASSAN	GUJRANWALA
36/30905057	NAZIA GHULAM MUHAIUDDIN GHULAM MUHAIUDDIN	HAFIZABAD
37/30905550	MARYAM MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED	LAHORE
38/30901538	NUKHBA SIBGHATULLAH SIBGHATULLAH	GUJRANWALA

#### From Pre-page

## 29 Posts of Assistant Director (BS-17) in the Local Government & Community Development Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

# **AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA**

91/30902889 AHBAN AASI GUJRANWALA

**VICTOR AASI** 

**Note:-** One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due

to non-availability of candidate.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>DATED:</u> 29-12-2020 <u>CASE NO.</u> 60-RG-2020